Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A.

Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Administrative Manager

Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis RACINE ON THE LAKE Chad W. Regalia, P.E. Chief

Wastewater Utility Director T | Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

September 17, 2024

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason
Alder Terry McCarthy
Alder Mollie Jones
Jens Jorgenson

John Tate Il

Natalia Taft

Stacy Sheppard

Jim Sullivan

Dear Commissioners:

The work performed by Conventional Concrete Systems (contractor) on Contract W-23-5, 2023 Pavement
Restoration, has been completed with a Racine Works Compliance percentage of 32.8%. The contract totaled
$348,481.73, which included one change order. We recommend that the work be accepted, and final

payment be authorized.

Sincerely,

Anjuaman Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Al/jb

800 Center Street, Room 227 | Racine, Wisconsin 53403 | 262-636-9181 (Phone)| 262-636-3933 (Fax)



pr. SN
il
| RACINE O T CARE |

City of Ratine, Wisconsin

Racine Works Program (RWP)
Payout Request

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41
Date: August 28, 2024

Contractor Name: Conventional Concrete
Department: L__I Public Works Water/Waste Water [:l Other:
Project Name: 2023 Pavement Restoration Project Number: N/ A

Munis Contract #: W-23-5

Total project hours: 1436.5 Total RWP Hours: 470.5
City of Racine Residents: 1 RWP Certified: 1

RWP Compliance Percentage: 32.8%

¢ Project lasted 9mths

s 1 city worker was assigned to project

s 1 RWP Certified person worked on this contract

¢ Contractor submitted all monthly payroll reports as required

Staff Recommendation:
Approve final payment for Conventional Concrete.

Contractor submitted the required monthly payroll reports and exceeded the 20% goal, achieving 32.8%
RWP compliance.

Signed: W %i gved Date: August 28, 2024
J -





